
APP NOTICE 060908 R1.wpd

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Notice of Committee Meeting

Committee on Appropriations

Will meet at: 9:00 am Date: June 9, 2008

Location:  Committee Room 5

Remarks:

HB 110 CHAMPAGNE CRIME/ROBBERY  Excludes persons convicted
of armed robbery from being eligible for parole

HB 1071 ELLINGTON PHYSICIANS  Establishes a program to fund
forgiveness of student loans for physicians in rural
areas

SCR 12 MICHOT FISCAL CONTROLS  Requests the chief
information officer of the state to study the state's
reliance on and costs associated with high volume,
basic computing systems.

SCR 14 MORRISH ADMINISTRATION DIVISION  Requests the
division of administration to permit input from all
executive directors of the various councils on aging
prior to any decision to move the various councils
on aging from the office of the governor to the
Department of Health and Hospitals.

SB 42 GAUTREAUX, B. (TBA) STATE POLICE RET FUND  Provides for
amortization of the liabilities of the State Police
Pension and Retirement System. (7/1/08) (Subject
to Rule Suspension)

SB 91 QUINN JUDGES  Provides for two additional judgeships in
the Twenty-Second Judicial District Court with
specified jurisdiction.  (gov sig)

SB 229 MOUNT (TBA) HEALTH CARE  Provides for health care
facilities violations and penalties. (gov sig) (Subject
to Rule Suspension)

SB 262 JACKSON, L. APPROPRIATIONS  Provides relative to the
contents and format of the executive budget.
(7/1/08)

SB 287 MOUNT (TBA) HEALTH CARE  Provides for Louisiana health
care consumers' right to know. (8/15/08) (Subject
to Rule Suspension)

SB 351 GAUTREAUX, N. STATE AGENCIES  Requires state agencies to
purchase hybrid fuel or alternate fuel vehicles.
(8/15/08)



SB 437 WALSWORTH CAPITAL OUTLAY  Provides for approval of
Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget for
capital outlay change orders in excess of $100,000.
(8/15/08)

SB 454 MICHOT (TBA) FISCAL CONTROLS  Provides relative to the
submission of the continuation budget. (08/15/08)
(Subject to Rule Suspension)

SB 528 MICHOT (TBA) FUNDS/FUNDING  Authorizes and directs the
treasurer to annually deposit monies from the
Louisiana Lottery Proceeds Fund to the Compulsive
and Problem Gaming Fund.  (8/15/08) (Subject to
Rule Suspension)

SB 541 SMITH, JOHN (TBA) BONDS  Provides relative to the bonded debt limit
of certain school districts. (gov sig) (Subject to
Rule Suspension)

SB 573 MICHOT (TBA) PROCUREMENT CODE  Clarifies appellate
jurisdiction under the Professional, Personal,
Consulting, and Social Services Procurement Code.
(gov sig) (Subject to Rule Suspension)

SB 575 MICHOT (TBA) FUNDS/FUNDING  Changes the date the governor
is required to submit his plan of expenditures from
the Louisiana Fund. (8/15/08) (Subject to Rule
Suspension)

SB 601 MICHOT (TBA) FUNDS/FUNDING  Creates the Post Employment
Benefits Trust Fund in the State Treasury. (7/1/08)
(Subject to Rule Suspension)

SB 644 ADLEY (TBA) VETERANS AFFAIRS  Authorize establishment
of Veterans Honor Medal Program by the secretary
of the Department of Veteran's Affairs.  (8/15/08)
(Subject to Rule Suspension)

SB 678 ADLEY (TBA) FUNDS/FUNDING  Deposits motor vehicle and
state sales tax paid by a person on a mobile or
manufactured home provided by FEMA or the GSA
to Louisiana citizens and used or intended for use
solely as residential housing and thereafter returned
to such agencies into the FEMA Mobile Home
Reimbursement Fund to be used solely for refunds
of such amounts to such persons. (gov sig) (Subject
to Rule Suspension)

SB 726 JACKSON, L. (TBA) HOSPITALS  Limits the utilization of the LSU
Health Sciences Center at Shreveport hospital
revenues for expenditures at the medical school.
(7/1/09) (Subject to Rule Suspension)

SB 808 MARIONNEAUX (TBA) CAPITAL OUTLAY  Provides relative to capital
outlay. (2/3-CA7s11) (7/1/08) (Subject to Rule
Suspension)

___________________________________________
James R. "Jim" Fannin

CHAIRMAN


	Page 1
	Page 2

